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NOTICE OF FILING
REVISED STEP-TWO ACRM SCHEDULES

SUN CITY WEST WATER DISTRICT
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On April 30, 2008, Arizona-American Water Company filed schedules for its Sun City West

water district supporting a Step-Two ACRM surcharge of $0.89 on the monthly minimum charge

and $0.l090 per 1,000 gallons on the commodity charge. In the months since its filing the

Company has responded to discovery from Staff and information requests from RUCO. Staff has

made Arizona~American aware of minor concerns they have with the Company's April 30"' Step-

Two ACRM filing and has requested specific corrections be filed. In response to those concerns,

Arizona-American Water hereby tiles revised Step-Two ACRM schedules for its Sun City West

water district supporting a Step-Two ACRM surcharge of $0.89 on the monthly minimum charge

and $0.1092 per 1,000 gallons on the commodity charge.
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In particular, Schedule 2 Income Statement was revised to more correctly reflect income

taxes. Schedule 3 Earnings Test was revised to more clearly present Adjustment-l , a sewer revenue

16
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adjustment. Schedule 5 Revenue Requirement was revised to more accurately describe the nature

of the depreciation rate used to calculate the Step-Two depreciation expense, as well as clarify other

descriptions used in the revenue requirement calculation. Lastly, Schedule 7 Rate Base was revised

to reflect Staff' s downward adjustment to Step-One accumulated depreciation from $373, l38 to

r
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$366,382. The revisions issued herein had a marginal effect on the Step-Two ACRM incremental

surcharge, changing the commodity charge from $01090 to $01092 per 1,000 gallons and leaving

the monthly minimum charge Lmchanged.

Arizona-American's contact person for this filing is:
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Miles H. Kiser
Arizona-American Water Company
19820 n. 7th Street
Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85024
(623)445-2492
Miles.Kiger@amwater.com
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on October 7, 2008.
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Craig . Marks
Craig A. Marks, PLC
3420 E. Shea Blvd, Ste. 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85028
(602) 953-5260
Craig.Marks@azbar.org
Attorney for Arizona-American Water Company
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Original and 15 copies filed
on October 7, 2008, with:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copies of the foregoing delivered
on October 7, 2008, to:

Christopher Keeley
Chief Counsel
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Ernest G. Johnson
Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Daniel Pozefsky
Counsel
Residential Utility Consmner Office
1 l 10 West Washington Street
Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Arizona-American Water Company
Revised 4-Factor Allocation for 2007

Schedule ACRM-9
Page 15 of 16

District!

Plant
In

Service

General
Metered

Customers
Salaries &

Waves

Direct O&M
(Excluding

Labor)

4-Factor
Allocation

(_A1-

$ s $
8.1269%

6.4667%

1.0290%

[al bl [bl
6.1064%

7.4053%

12.4011 %

Line
r.19_

1
2
3
5
6
8
g
11
12
14
15
17
18
20
21
23

8.3198%

0.7254%

7.8288%

1 .3850%

23.0946%

9.4247%

24
26
27
29
30
32
33
35
36
38
39
41

Sun City Wastewater
Arizona Allocation

Sun City West Wastewater [a]
Arizona Allocation

Mohave Wastewater
Arizona Allocation

Agua Fria Wastewater
Arizona Allocation

Distco/Treatco Sewer
Arizona Allocation

Sun City Water
Arizona Allocation

Sun City West Water
Arizona Allocation

Tubae Water
Arizona Allocation

Mohave Water
Arizona Allocation

Havasu Water
Arizona Allocation

Agua Fria Water
Arizona Allocation

Distco/'l'reatco Water
Arizona Allocation

Paradise Valley Water
Arizona Allocation

Total Company l<=l

14,534,704
2.6799%

17,680,591
3.2599%

2,626,561
0.4B43%

37,094,920
6.8396%

69,523,555
12.8187%

28,354,694
5.2280%

38,332,116
7,0677°/>

2,486,088
0.45B4%

15,209,341
2.8043%

8,420,024
1.5525%

188,109,347
34.6836%

74,378,084
13.7138%

45,608,600
8.4093%

542,358,625

22,036
14.3520%

14,985
9.7597%

1.228
0.7998%

4.504
2.9334%

8.076
5.2599%
23,014

14.9889%
15,428

10.0482%
536

0.3491 %
15,822

10.3048%
1,528

0.9952%
33,021

21.5064%
8.612

5.6090%
4,750

3.0937%
153,540

169,201
2.9448%
483,980
8.4232%
79,200

1.3784%
592,104

10.3050%
379,921
6.6122%
890,204

15.4932%
468,974
8.1621 %
88,595

1.5419%
663,130

11.5412%
131,465
2.2880%
858,256

14.9371 %
473,718
8.2446%
467,035
8.1283%

5,745,783

2,065,703
12.5310%
729,246
4.4238%
239,589
1.4534%
716,661
4.3474%
812,788
4.9306%

2,290,458
13.8944%
1,318,960

8.0011 %
91 ,029

0.5522°/o
1,098,692

6.6649%
116,136
0.7045%

3,503,187
21 .2511 %
1,670,127
10.1314%
1,832,128
11.1141 %

16,484,704
7.6863%

100.0000%

[a] Charge NWWP 68% to Sun City West WW and 32% to Agua Fria WW
[b] Remove $547,827 from Dec '07 JE which transferred in formerly capitalized Labor from work orders from prior years.
[c] Not including Corp, Central, or Eastern

Arizona-American Water Company
CommonPlant Allocation

Customers
12/31 /2007

Service
Company
Allocation

Line
No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

Sun City Wastewater
Sun City West Wastewater
Mohave Wastewater
Agua Fria Sewer
Distco/Treatco Sewer
Sun City Water
Sun City West Water
Tubac Water
Mohave Water
Havasu Water
AguaFria Water
Distco/Treatco Water
Paradise Valley Water

22,036
14,985
1,228
4,504
8,076

23,014
15,428

536
15,822
1 ,528

33,021
8,612
4,150

Arizona
Corporate
Allocation

14.35%
9.76%
0.80%
2.93%
5.26%

14.99%
10.05%
0.35%

10.30%
1.00%

21.51 %
5.61%
3.09%

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0,0000
0,0000
0.0000
0.0000

Arizona~American Water
Eastern Division
Central Division

153,540
40,552

112,988

100.00%
0.0000
0.0000

42.62%
0.0000
0.0000

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Caliiomia~American Water
New Mexico-American
Hawaii-American Water
Texas-American Water
Western Region

171,515
16,784
9,273
9,174

360,286

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

47.61 %
4.66%
2.57%
255%

100.00%



o w'T .-
3 "a

c oo 1-
<
2
8 a
U
. c
oV)

a>
u>
N

5
o'E m

8 3
x .

a» o
D. c

39B€B234322§32?€r£32323232$328888828889888v>n-ool~<fn-ooqr~¢nzov¢~'>n-oo¢naoool~l~<oU9UiO1UIG)Q®@@QI\llllY\lll\N I\l\£O(D(DlD¢D¢O
39
0?
r-

3988939Mme"">~=r
oioocciui

5

:omoFnm8a>mom-eo-mu>r~m-mlnl~o><-mln
<t°Q"@'w':ve . Q 4 w n w Q Q w Q < 4 1 4 Q Q Q w 4o nvsonom KWIDNUTQN NW nmnnm acc.-5-l--- §nnnnnu>3mn;vvv~¢l=53m»n

o
NwN

m W V Vv co m m. F £0 PO W © P
W - N

'o
8023QWinc
:L wwwwwwweawwwwwwe9wvav»w<~neAu»e9e9e=>e4=» en en

3
E v>
q) wm Q as

D.

h e o c a o 100 u o n r ~ n ¢ o o m IDCDNWCTO n mwwwQ 3 ww3 w n Q 4 Q 5 4 4 w Q Q 4 Q 5 Q 4
m o m m v no oo o n \ n l ~ o o o n v s o o n s o o n

mm
v s
m yN

|*- m W o
10 o  v  v '

cf: l*~o
U ) 1 - 1 " C

u9e9v><49vae9e'ae9e9e»we>e9u=><-»e9uae9e9e=»wwwwwee et et

co
oo
Q

o

cm

O f 'no'"o I 5nczr>.
37

1 - 1 - u - u - 1 - 1 - v - v - w - 1 - N N N N N N E
<9

._,..m&.,,;,;8
d

N
A
8
cm

<3  982
8  3 8 -
°8§§8
985982
§§§3<
53883
38 &
9889

l

c
o

q) 'Iv

2 E-  3W wC
o
o

c
.9. .D.
E
wcO :
o m
.373. . . .C cq) oz
T99(D mG) G)
nr ac
GJ G)o1o>N <v-  . .G) an> >
< <

»§
S o

.§,€»
=2=5vugi

§.93
8.98"

wig

.err 9
38°

: o o h088

8541> 3o

Ewa . - r r
N c

G) . o no'>'<r\n¢or~a>o1o n<f><r\:>¢or~ooc»o n<'><'u'><D8 2 * w " w@ w ¢ : w m m w m w m w m w m m m m m m m


